milestones to coordinate with necessary significant events and schedules of other internal and external 
participants. 

COMPENSATION 

Section 1 - Basis of Compensation 

1.1 For performing the Services identified within this Exhibit A - Scope of Services, the OWNER shall pay the 
ENGINEER a lump sum amount of $ 452,000 (four hundred fifty-two thousand dollars).  The ENGINEER may 
alter the compensation distribution between individual phases, tasks or work assignments to be consistent with 
the Services actually rendered, within the total lump sum amount. The current forecast of division of effort among